RESOLUTION NO. 1045

A RESOLUTION DIRECTING CITY STAFF TO PREPARE AND ISSUE AN RFP FOR AUDITING SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, has regularly solicited proposals for multiple contractual services to ensure that we are spending tax dollars wisely; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie most recently issued RFP's for auding services in 2019; and

WHEREAS, and since the 2021 Audit has been presented and accepted by the city.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, instructs city staff to prepare a request for proposals (RFP) for auditing services and issue the RFP to qualified auditing firms in the Kansas City Metropolitan Area.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 8th day of September, 2022, a majority being in favor thereof.

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor.

(SEAL)	Nick Hampson, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	